the NCDRC and also considering the fact that the delay

was only for 7 days for which valid explanation has been

given and with the consent of learned counsel for the

parties, we condone the delay of 7 days in filing the

reply by the appellants before NCDRC, but on payment of

cost of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only).

The said cost shall be paid by the appellants to the

respondent within 15 days from today. In case, the said

payment is not made, written statement already filed by

the  appellants  on  25.11.2019  shall  not  be  accepted.

However, if the payment is made, the written statement